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PLI SCHEME FOR ADVANCED CHEMISTRY CELLS


430 DR. ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the total amount disbursed as incentive under the PLI scheme for the production of Advanced

Chemistry Cells;


(b) how does Government plan to boost research and development in the cell/battery sector;


(c) whether there are any schemes to promote research and development in the cell/battery

industry; and


(d) whether Government would plan any foreign collaborations for development of different variety of cells, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR  HEAVY  INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL  GURJAR)


(a): The disbursement of incentive will be done from FY 2024-25 for PLI ACC.

(b) to (d): For boosting R & D in PLI ACC, 5 Gw capacity is earmarked for PLI ACC in

Niche (emerging) technology.  PLI  ACC (Niche)   is technology agnostic & higher performance

with a minimum threshold capacity of 500 Mwh. Only the higher performance parameters would be pre-requisite for being eligible.
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